RESOLUTION
OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
GALVESTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the governing body of Galveston Independent School District is required annually
to review its investment policy and strategies, approve independent sources of training, adopt a
list of qualified brokers that are authorized to engage in investment transactions with the District,
and designate investment officers,

WHEREAS, said review was conducted at a Regular Meeting held on August 3, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Galveston
Independent School District hereby re-adopts its investment policy and strategies as outlined in
CDA (LEGAL) and CDA (LOCAL), without change.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following organizations are approved as independent
sources of training on the PFIA:

Texas Association of Schools Boards (TASB)

Texas Association of School Administrators (TASA)
Texas Association of School Business Officials (TASBO)
PFM Asset Management, LLC

TexPool

Texas Society of CPA’s

Texas State Board of Public Accountancy

All Texas Public Universities

Government Treasurer’s Organization of Texas

All Texas Regional Service Centers

Various other TASBO affiliates (such as HCDE)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that until further amended, modified, or changed, the following
entities are authorized to engage in investment transactions with the District:

Moody National Bank

Texas CLASS Investment Pool
TexasTERM Investment Pool
TexPool Investment Pool

Texas Fit Income Trust Pool
And all those listed below:

TCG Advisors

Hilltop Securities Asset Management
Truist Securities

PNC Capital Markets



Dealer Contact

Phone

Email

Bank of America John Vanderwilt

415-953-2621

john.a.vanderwilt@baml.com

Cabrera Capital* Mario Carrasco

210-857-8517

mcarrasco{@cabreracapital.com

Cantor Fitzgerald James Shamoun Jr

901-347-1724

jshamoun@cantor.com

Fidelity Michael O'Donnell | 817-474-0100 | michael.odonnell@fmr.com

First Horizon Financial | Buddy Saragusa 713-435-4475 | bsaragusa@bloomberg.net
Goldman Sachs Daniel Hopton 212-357-9882 | daniel.hopton@gs.com

Hilltop Securities Gil Ramon 713-654-8606 | gilbert.ramon@hilltopsecurities.com
JP Morgan Brittany Guinee 212-834-5718 | brittany guinee{@jpmorgan.com

Morgan Stanley Peter Lambert

214-468-7232

peter lambert@ms.com

Multi-Bank Securities* | Luigi Mancini B00-967-9049 | Imancini@mbssecurities.com
Oppenheimer Javier Altimari 713-650-2025 | javier.altimari@opco.com

Piper Sandler Matt McGrory 312-267-5168 | matt. mcgrory@psc.com

RBC Thomas Kelly 212-847-8748 | thomas kelly@rbc.com

Stifel Nicolaus Erian Conlon 617-753-6303 | conlonb@stifel.com

TD Ameritrade Jason Gregg B00-355-2297 | jason.gregg@tdameritrade.com
UBS Bank Phil Hartigan 214-382-2210 | philip.hartiganf@ubs.com

UMB Bank Jeffrey Duchin 214-388-5927 | Jeffrey.Duchini@umb.com
Wells Fargo Susan Ward 214-740-1586 | wardst@wellsfargo.com

“Historically underutilized business and/or minority/women owned business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Resolution at a meeting held on

the 3™ day of August, 2022.

Anthony Brown, President
Galveston ISD Board of Trustees

Shae Jobe, Secretary
Galveston ISD Board of Trustees




